("VIT 39°

Unit 390 Sectionals Race*

As of January 5, 2026

*Includes the 2026 Unit 390 New Year's Sectional

O 00 N o un

12
13

15
16

18
19
20

22
23
24
25
26

28
29
30

40.13
40.13
23.45
23.45
18.81
18.65
18.23
15.92
15.55
14.37
14.37
14.15
11.59
11.59
10.64
10.29
10.29
9.99
9.80
9.22
9.22
8.85
7.02
7.01
6.81
6.70
6.70
6.31
6.17
6.16
6.16

Daniel Bertrand
Gordon Campbell
Judith Gartaganis
Nicholas Gartaganis
Terry Nazar

Jim Murphy

Bob Gagnon

Nok Yin (Jim) Lee
Richard Piette

Qi (Quincy) Ju

Yi Peng (Mark) Mai
Barry Crozier
Marc Maes

Chris Wuerscher
Alex Knox
Christopher Galbraith
Janet Galbraith
Chris Murphy
Garth Wiggins
Clarende Duby
John Prance
Mike D Aguiar
Andy Hellquist
Keith Falkenberg
Barbara Webster
Keith Wallace
Pam Wallace
Dmitry Komin
Ryan Clark
Runan Du

Hai Hu

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB

Cochrane AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB

Strathmore AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



32
33
34
35
36
37
38

40
41

43

46

48

50
51

53
54

56

58

60
61

63

65

67

69

5.97
5.93
5.76
5.62
5.61
5.57
5.25
5.25
5.17
5.07
5.07
4.89
4.89
4.89
4.56
4.56
4.38
4.38
4.19
4.06
4.06
4.00
3.98
3.98
3.86
3.86
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.71
3.71
3.60
3.60
3.57
3.57
3.56
3.56
3.44

Sylvia Nazar

Janice Eliasson

Michael Broadhurst

Grant Wharry
Steven Lawrence
Blake Fleming
Brent Muir

Jay Newington
Dennis Ooms
Andrew Melton
Jamie Watt
Nancy Brooks
Dianne McCubbin
Janet Quiring
Terri Bedard
David Johnson
Eric Gutland
Warren Johnston
Robert Ronca
Julie Larsen
Susan Piercy
Nancy Klym
Sherry Goldenberg
Sandy Shuler

Anna Liu

Richard Weinberger

Deborah Ambrose
Drina Barton
Janice Gordon
Lana McFadden
Cindy Watt

Lois Clapperton
Barbara McKay
Rae Jordan
Carol Saponja
Ken Miller
Sunil Verma

Carmel Robbins

Cochrane AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



70 3.43 Gary Croxton Calgary AB
71 3.19 Robert Penner Calgary AB
3.19 Barrie Pomerance Calgary AB
73 3.14 Bruce Petrie Calgary AB
3.14 Alan White Calgary AB
75 3.09 Dan Dover Calgary AB
76 3.07 Betty Carrier Canmore AB
3.07 Carol Poland Canmore AB
3.07 Corliss Ward Calgary AB
79 3.05 Zengfu Liu Calgary AB
3.05 Shuo Shi Calgary AB
81 2.92 Delores Hedley Calgary AB
82 2.88 Joan Allwarden Foothills AB
2.88 Kerri Gallup Longview AB
84 2.86 Lois Matton Calgary AB
85 2.83 Jerry Malone Wheatland County AB
2.83 Sheila Morgan Wheatland County AB
87 2.78 Len Himelfarb Calgary AB
2.78 Debbie Hunt Calgary AB
2.78 Lisa O'Hara Calgary AB
2.78 Nancy Penner Calgary AB
91 2.71 Annalisa Bednall Calgary AB
92 2.58 Brad Bowyer Calgary AB
2.58 Craig Bowyer Calgary AB
2.58 Stephanie Martinez Calgary AB
2.58 Susan Ruf Calgary AB
96 2.51 Osama Elshafey Calgary AB
2,51 Anne Gallagher Canmore AB
2.51 Valerie Thompson Canmore AB
99 2.48 Laura Rodgers Calgary AB
100 2.23 Steve Eastes Calgary AB
101 2.22 Paulette McWilliam Calgary AB
102 2.16 Inge French Okotoks AB
2.16 Genevieve McLean Calgary AB
104 211 Carolanne DeBiasio Calgary AB
211 Brenda Lucy Calgary AB
211 Sandra Stewart Calgary AB
107 2.09 JoAnn Hanson Calgary AB



110

112

114

119

121

123

125
126

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

138
139
140
141

143
144

2.09
2.09
2.02
2.02
2.00
2.00
1.99
1.99
1.99
1.99
1.99
1.94
1.94
1.87
1.87
1.80
1.80
1.77
1.58
1.58
1.57
1.49
1.45
1.43
1.42
1.33
1.32
1.27
1.27
1.27
1.26
1.25
1.20
1.19
1.19
1.14
1.10
1.10

Valerie Lueke
Penny Mellor
Colleen Rogers
Cheryl Whittaker
Heather Bowyer
Judy McKeague
Kevin Falkenberg
Rod Hilderman
Dedie Hudson
Susan McMahon
Bruce Mottle
Karen Hagg
Carla Watson
Donna Badiou
Betty Johnson
Gilbert Fagnou

Gwen Fagnou

Christine McGovern

Donna Michael

Melvin Teghtmeyer

Abdul Fakih
Stephen Paul
David Stephure
Chuck Cherry
Pat Anderson
Claire Strachan
Linda Stevenson
Gail Godwin
Garry Hanson
Richard Wolfe
Alex Heron
Larry McGovern
Julie Bain
Marion Mackie

Andrea McManus

Caroleigh Houghton

William Cherniak

Dennis Quick

Calgary AB

Cochrane AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB

Bragg Creek AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



146

158

160
161

163

165

167
168

170
171

173
174

176

1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.04
1.04
1.02
1.01
1.01
0.98
0.98
0.94
0.94
0.93
0.89
0.89
0.82
0.75
0.75
0.74
0.73
0.73
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.72

Frank Ayer

Camille Collver
Elsie Johnson
Zhengshan Li

Gerry Marshall
Dorothy Mersereau
Freda Nychkalo
Sandy Jean Robinson
Guangren Wang
Hong Zhong Wang
Vivian Winestock
Yiqun Zhang

Lynn Grisack
Christina Larkins

Howard Coren

Shuangbing (Frank) Guo

Anne Olthof
Andrew Cullen
Grace Galanti
Yvette Alongi
Lynda Farrell
Susan Wigmore
Carole Kirk
Marjory Sword
Susan Korba
Marion Misura
Allie Peach

Peter Jull

Les Sherwood
Valerie Sherwood
Charlene Delcourt
Sharon Donaldson
Marilyn Haggins
Murray Haggins
Andy McKaig

Ann Slattery
Lorraine Somerville

Nancy Stewart

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Banff AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Foothills AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



185

191

193

194

195

197

199

201
202

204
205

207

215
216

219

221

0.72
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.67
0.67
0.65
0.60
0.56
0.56
0.54
0.54
0.53
0.53
0.52
0.51
0.51
0.50
0.39
0.39
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.35
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.30
0.30
0.29

Helen Webster
Souad Abdelrehim
Zakaria Abdelrehim
John Frank

Sheila Frank

Lynn Sinclair
Linton Swanson
Susan Cooper
Naomi Pickrem
Ted Burgoin

Jan Mohr

Adiel Rautenbach
Dave Ross

Devra Drysdale
Kathleen Malo
Sylvia Gray

Lucille Jakubowski
Leanne Bannon
Jane Jefferis
Patricia Rice
Susan Stanley
Miriam Daniel
Christine Neff
Stephen Cohen
Helen Dillen
Marlene Lenstra
Bob McLeod
Shirley McLeod
Linda Peacock
Gamil Tadros
Betty Teare

Susan Jull

Ken Anderson
Valerie Ling
Laurie Mantei
Kathleen Goodwin
Diane Morais

Catharine Moore

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgay AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



222

224

226

227
228

0.28
0.28
0.27
0.27
0.24
0.23
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

Lorraine Mansell
Jean Shannon

Mary Anne Crookes
Jane Lamont

Ginny Hood

Jodie Winquist
Willie Jurcevic

Bev Krahn

Claudine Petrunia

Leslie Randell

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
High River AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



