



Unit 390 Sectionals Race*

As of January 5, 2026

*Includes the 2026 Unit 390 New Year's Sectional

1	40.13	Daniel Bertrand	Calgary AB
	40.13	Gordon Campbell	Calgary AB
3	23.45	Judith Gartaganis	Calgary AB
	23.45	Nicholas Gartaganis	Calgary AB
5	18.81	Terry Nazar	Cochrane AB
6	18.65	Jim Murphy	Calgary AB
7	18.23	Bob Gagnon	Calgary AB
8	15.92	Nok Yin (Jim) Lee	Calgary AB
9	15.55	Richard Piette	Calgary AB
10	14.37	Qi (Quincy) Ju	Calgary AB
	14.37	Yi Peng (Mark) Mai	Calgary AB
12	14.15	Barry Crozier	Calgary AB
13	11.59	Marc Maes	Calgary AB
	11.59	Chris Wuerscher	Calgary AB
15	10.64	Alex Knox	Calgary AB
16	10.29	Christopher Galbraith	Calgary AB
	10.29	Janet Galbraith	Calgary AB
18	9.99	Chris Murphy	Calgary AB
19	9.80	Garth Wiggins	Calgary AB
20	9.22	Clarende Duby	Calgary AB
	9.22	John Prance	Calgary AB
22	8.85	Mike D Aguiar	Calgary AB
23	7.02	Andy Hellquist	Strathmore AB
24	7.01	Keith Falkenberg	Calgary AB
25	6.81	Barbara Webster	Calgary AB
26	6.70	Keith Wallace	Calgary AB
	6.70	Pam Wallace	Calgary AB
28	6.31	Dmitry Komin	Calgary AB
29	6.17	Ryan Clark	Calgary AB
30	6.16	Runan Du	Calgary AB
	6.16	Hai Hu	Calgary AB

32	5.97	Sylvia Nazar	Cochrane AB
33	5.93	Janice Eliasson	Calgary AB
34	5.76	Michael Broadhurst	Calgary AB
35	5.62	Grant Wharry	Calgary AB
36	5.61	Steven Lawrence	Calgary AB
37	5.57	Blake Fleming	Calgary AB
38	5.25	Brent Muir	Calgary AB
	5.25	Jay Newington	Calgary AB
40	5.17	Dennis Ooms	Calgary AB
41	5.07	Andrew Melton	Calgary AB
	5.07	Jamie Watt	Calgary AB
43	4.89	Nancy Brooks	Calgary AB
	4.89	Dianne McCubbin	Calgary AB
	4.89	Janet Quiring	Calgary AB
46	4.56	Terri Bedard	Calgary AB
	4.56	David Johnson	Calgary AB
48	4.38	Eric Gutland	Calgary AB
	4.38	Warren Johnston	Calgary AB
50	4.19	Robert Ronca	Calgary AB
51	4.06	Julie Larsen	Calgary AB
	4.06	Susan Piercy	Calgary AB
53	4.00	Nancy Klym	Calgary AB
54	3.98	Sherry Goldenberg	Calgary AB
	3.98	Sandy Shuler	Calgary AB
56	3.86	Anna Liu	Calgary AB
	3.86	Richard Weinberger	Calgary AB
58	3.80	Deborah Ambrose	Calgary AB
	3.80	Drina Barton	Calgary AB
60	3.80	Janice Gordon	Calgary AB
61	3.71	Lana McFadden	Calgary AB
	3.71	Cindy Watt	Calgary AB
63	3.60	Lois Clapperton	Calgary AB
	3.60	Barbara McKay	Calgary AB
65	3.57	Rae Jordan	Calgary AB
	3.57	Carol Saponja	Calgary AB
67	3.56	Ken Miller	Calgary AB
	3.56	Sunil Verma	Calgary AB
69	3.44	Carmel Robbins	Calgary AB

70	3.43	Gary Croxton	Calgary AB
71	3.19	Robert Penner	Calgary AB
	3.19	Barrie Pomerance	Calgary AB
73	3.14	Bruce Petrie	Calgary AB
	3.14	Alan White	Calgary AB
75	3.09	Dan Dover	Calgary AB
76	3.07	Betty Carrier	Canmore AB
	3.07	Carol Poland	Canmore AB
	3.07	Corliss Ward	Calgary AB
79	3.05	Zengfu Liu	Calgary AB
	3.05	Shuo Shi	Calgary AB
81	2.92	Delores Hedley	Calgary AB
82	2.88	Joan Allwarden	Foothills AB
	2.88	Kerri Gallup	Longview AB
84	2.86	Lois Matton	Calgary AB
85	2.83	Jerry Malone	Wheatland County AB
	2.83	Sheila Morgan	Wheatland County AB
87	2.78	Len Himelfarb	Calgary AB
	2.78	Debbie Hunt	Calgary AB
	2.78	Lisa O'Hara	Calgary AB
	2.78	Nancy Penner	Calgary AB
91	2.71	Annalisa Bednall	Calgary AB
92	2.58	Brad Bowyer	Calgary AB
	2.58	Craig Bowyer	Calgary AB
	2.58	Stephanie Martinez	Calgary AB
	2.58	Susan Ruf	Calgary AB
96	2.51	Osama Elshafey	Calgary AB
	2.51	Anne Gallagher	Canmore AB
	2.51	Valerie Thompson	Canmore AB
99	2.48	Laura Rodgers	Calgary AB
100	2.23	Steve Eastes	Calgary AB
101	2.22	Paulette McWilliam	Calgary AB
102	2.16	Inge French	Okotoks AB
	2.16	Genevieve McLean	Calgary AB
104	2.11	Carolanne DeBiasio	Calgary AB
	2.11	Brenda Lucy	Calgary AB
	2.11	Sandra Stewart	Calgary AB
107	2.09	JoAnn Hanson	Calgary AB

	2.09	Valerie Lueke	Calgary AB
	2.09	Penny Mellor	Cochrane AB
110	2.02	Colleen Rogers	Calgary AB
	2.02	Cheryl Whittaker	Calgary AB
112	2.00	Heather Bowyer	Calgary AB
	2.00	Judy McKeague	Bragg Creek AB
114	1.99	Kevin Falkenberg	Calgary AB
	1.99	Rod Hilderman	Calgary AB
	1.99	Dedie Hudson	Calgary AB
1	1.99	Susan McMahon	Calgary AB
1	1.99	Bruce Mottle	Calgary AB
119	1.94	Karen Hagg	Calgary AB
	1.94	Carla Watson	Calgary AB
121	1.87	Donna Badiou	Calgary AB
	1.87	Betty Johnson	Calgary AB
123	1.80	Gilbert Fagnou	Calgary AB
	1.80	Gwen Fagnou	Calgary AB
125	1.77	Christine McGovern	Calgary AB
126	1.58	Donna Michael	Calgary AB
	1.58	Melvin Teghtmeyer	Calgary AB
128	1.57	Abdul Fakh	Calgary AB
129	1.49	Stephen Paul	Calgary AB
130	1.45	David Stephure	Calgary AB
131	1.43	Chuck Cherry	Calgary AB
132	1.42	Pat Anderson	Calgary AB
133	1.33	Claire Strachan	Calgary AB
134	1.32	Linda Stevenson	Calgary AB
135	1.27	Gail Godwin	Calgary AB
	1.27	Garry Hanson	Calgary AB
	1.27	Richard Wolfe	Calgary AB
138	1.26	Alex Heron	Calgary AB
139	1.25	Larry McGovern	Calgary AB
140	1.20	Julie Bain	Calgary AB
141	1.19	Marion Mackie	Calgary AB
	1.19	Andrea McManus	Calgary AB
143	1.14	Caroleigh Houghton	Calgary AB
144	1.10	William Cherniak	Calgary AB
	1.10	Dennis Quick	Calgary AB

146	1.08	Frank Ayer	Calgary AB
	1.08	Camille Collver	Calgary AB
	1.08	Elsie Johnson	Calgary AB
	1.08	Zhengshan Li	Calgary AB
	1.08	Gerry Marshall	Calgary AB
	1.08	Dorothy Mersereau	Calgary AB
	1.08	Freda Nychkalo	Calgary AB
	1.08	Sandy Jean Robinson	Calgary AB
	1.08	Guangren Wang	Calgary AB
1	1.08	Hong Zhong Wang	Calgary AB
	1.08	Vivian Winestock	Calgary AB
	1.08	Yiqun Zhang	Calgary AB
158	1.04	Lynn Grisack	Calgary AB
	1.04	Christina Larkins	Calgary AB
160	1.02	Howard Coren	Calgary AB
161	1.01	Shuangbing (Frank) Guo	Calgary AB
	1.01	Anne Olthof	Calgary AB
163	0.98	Andrew Cullen	Calgary AB
	0.98	Grace Galanti	Calgary AB
165	0.94	Yvette Alongi	Calgary AB
	0.94	Lynda Farrell	Calgary AB
167	0.93	Susan Wigmore	Calgary AB
168	0.89	Carole Kirk	Banff AB
	0.89	Marjory Sword	Canmore AB
170	0.82	Susan Korba	Calgary AB
171	0.75	Marion Misura	Foothills AB
	0.75	Allie Peach	Calgary AB
173	0.74	Peter Jull	Calgary AB
174	0.73	Les Sherwood	Calgary AB
	0.73	Valerie Sherwood	Calgary AB
176	0.72	Charlene Delcourt	Calgary AB
	0.72	Sharon Donaldson	Calgary AB
	0.72	Marilyn Haggins	Calgary AB
	0.72	Murray Haggins	Calgary AB
	0.72	Andy McKaig	Calgary AB
	0.72	Ann Slattery	Calgary AB
	0.72	Lorraine Somerville	Calgary AB
	0.72	Nancy Stewart	Calgary AB

	0.72	Helen Webster	Calgary AB
185	0.70	Souad Abdelrehim	Calgary AB
	0.70	Zakaria Abdelrehim	Calgary AB
	0.70	John Frank	Calgary AB
	0.70	Sheila Frank	Calgary AB
	0.70	Lynn Sinclair	Calgary AB
	0.70	Linton Swanson	Calgary AB
191	0.67	Susan Cooper	Calgary AB
	0.67	Naomi Pickrem	Calgary AB
193	0.65	Ted Burgoin	Calgary AB
194	0.60	Jan Mohr	Calgary AB
195	0.56	Adiel Rautenbach	Calgary AB
	0.56	Dave Ross	Calgary AB
197	0.54	Devra Drysdale	Calgary AB
	0.54	Kathleen Malo	Calgary AB
199	0.53	Sylvia Gray	
	0.53	Lucille Jakubowski	Calgary AB
201	0.52	Leanne Bannon	Calgary AB
202	0.51	Jane Jefferis	Calgary AB
	0.51	Patricia Rice	Calgary AB
204	0.50	Susan Stanley	Calgary AB
205	0.39	Miriam Daniel	Calgary AB
	0.39	Christine Neff	Calgary AB
207	0.36	Stephen Cohen	Calgary AB
	0.36	Helen Dillen	Calgary AB
	0.36	Marlene Lenstra	Calgary AB
	0.36	Bob McLeod	Calgary AB
	0.36	Shirley McLeod	Calgary AB
	0.36	Linda Peacock	Calgary AB
	0.36	Gamil Tadros	Calgary AB
2	0.36	Betty Teare	Calgary AB
215	0.35	Susan Jull	Calgary AB
216	0.34	Ken Anderson	Calgary AB
	0.34	Valerie Ling	Calgary AB
	0.34	Laurie Mantei	Calgary AB
219	0.30	Kathleen Goodwin	Calgary AB
	0.30	Diane Morais	Calgary AB
221	0.29	Catharine Moore	Calgary AB

222	0.28	Lorraine Mansell	Calgary AB
	0.28	Jean Shannon	Calgary AB
224	0.27	Mary Anne Crookes	Calgary AB
	0.27	Jane Lamont	High River AB
226	0.24	Ginny Hood	Calgary AB
227	0.23	Jodie Winqvist	Calgary AB
228	0.20	Willie Jurcevic	Calgary AB
	0.20	Bev Krahn	Calgary AB
	0.20	Claudine Petrunia	Calgary AB
	0.20	Leslie Randell	Calgary AB